SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KULICKE & SOFFA INVESTMENTS, LLC		02/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIP CHIP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	2821 South 35th Street		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85034		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78168486	SPHERON
Serial Number:	78141122	UCSP
Serial Number:	78140813	FOC FLEX-ON-CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dalys@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan M. Daly

Address Line 1: 2375 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72145-010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Daly

Total Attachments: 2

source=flipchigassg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0343

900007841

00 781

06\$ HO

source=flipchigassg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0344

Execution Version

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

KULICKE & SOFFA INVESTMENTS INC. hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", hereby

acknowledges that on February 6, 2004, ASSIGNOR irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and

conveyed unto FLIP CHIP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), any and all right, title and

interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and service marks described in SCHEDULE A (collectively

"Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any

and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law

rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits,

compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks

and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or

may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover

damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

KULICKE & SOFFA INVESTMENTS INC.

Name: Vaila

Title:

phx-srv01\1444448v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0345

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
78/168486		Spheron
application		
78/141117		Power WLP
Application		
78/141122		UCSP
Application		
78/140813		FOC Flex-On-Cap
Application		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 05/07/2004